

## Republic of the Philippines

#### SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. 216-11 Series of 2023

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG COVERING THE PERIOD ROM JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024.

Author:

Councilor Marion Rosalio M. Martires

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod has received, for adoption and legislative action, a copy of the amended Annual Investment Program for CY 2024 in the amount of Twenty Billion One Hundred Ninety Million Ninety-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Nine Pesos (Php 20,190,093,689.00) duly approved by the City Development Council thru Resolution No.07-2023;

WHEREAS, the Amended Annual Investment Program contains programs, projects, services, and activities that are already included in the Comprehensive Development Plan (2022 to 2027) of Pasig City;

WHEREAS, the adoption of the Annual Investment Program is essential as it serves as the basis for the funding of development programs, projects, and activities of the City for the 2024 Annual Budget;

WHEREAS, after extensive deliberations, the members of this Body decided to adopt the Annual Investment Program for CY 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion duly seconded by all members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod resolves, as a large polysic solved, to adopt the Amended Annual Investment Program of the City Government of Pasig covering the period from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024, in the amount of Twenty Billion One Hundred Ninety Million Ninety-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Nine Pesos (Php 20, 190, 093, 689.00); RUBY P. MURO

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that a copy of the Amended Annual Investment Program of the City Government of Pasig for CY 2024 shall be attached and form an integral part of this Resolution.

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that the Secretary of Sangguniang Panlungsod furnish all concerned agencies/offices copies of the Annual Investment Program for CY 2024, as duly adopted/approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

APPROVED, this day of October 2023 at Pasig City.

HON. RAYMUND FRANCIS S. RUSTIA City Councilor

HON. CORAZON M. RAYMUNDO City Councilor



PANAHON NG PASIGUEÑO



## Republic of the Philippines

#### SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. 216-11 Series of 2023

-page 2-

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIC DOVERING THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS
OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160

BY AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

RUBY P. MURO

REF# 2023 - NCK - ONUN EREV. LTR DTD 12-29-23

HON. SIMON GERARD R. TANTOCO

City Councilor

HON. SY) EL ASILO-GUPILAN

City Councilor

HON. PAUL ROMAN C. SANTIAGO
City Councilor

HON. NOEL L. AGUSTIN

City Councilor

HON. RODERÍCK MARIO U. GONZALES

City Councilor

City Councilor

HON. REGINO S. BALDERRAMA

City Councilor

HON. MARION ROSALIO M. MARTIRES City Councilor

HON. RIGOR Y-ENRIQUEZ

LIGA Plesident

HON. GEORGIA LYNNE P. CLEMENTE

SK Fed. President

HON. MARIA LUISA "ANGELU" M. DE LEON

City Councilor

Minority Floor Leader

HON. MARK GIL M. DELOS SANTOS

City Councilor

Majority Floor Leader



# Republic of the Philippines

# SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. 216–11 Series of 2023

-page 3-

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG COVERING THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024.

hung

On Jun

Attested by:

HON. ROBERT VINCENT JUDE B. JAWORSKI, JR.

City Vice-Mayor Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

HON. VICTOR MA REGIS N. SOTTO City Mayor

UMAAGOS ANG PAG-ASA

Attested by:

ATTY. NICOLO JOEL B. GUTIERREZ
Acting City Council Secretary

le aleuana

REVIEWED

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160

BY AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

RUBY P. MURO

REF# 2023 - NCK - DISYLUST - REV. ATR DTD 12-29-23

(A)





PANAHON NG PASIGUEÑO

Caruncho Avenue, Barangay San Nicolas, Pasig City 1600 Metro Manila